PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| W. Daniel HILLIS | 06/26/2002 |
| Bran FERREN | 07/16/2002 |
| Russel HOWE | 06/26/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Applied Minds, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1209 Grand Central Avenue | |
| City: | Glendale | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91201 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 11456806 | |
| Application Number: | 11457100 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: glenndocketing@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Patent Group Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | APPL |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael A. Glenn |

Total Attachments: 1

source=APPL0025D_parent_assignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

501595275

REEL: 026593 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 07/14/2011

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, W. Daniel Hillis, Bran Ferren, Russel Howe, and Brian Eno, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR MASKING SPEECH

WHEREAS, Applied Minds. Inc., having its principal place of business at 1209 Grand Central Avenue, Glendale, California 91201, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S _expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE_ may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

| IN TESTIMONY JAHEREOF, ASSIGNORS | has hereunto signed their names to the assignment on |
|---|--|
| the pateling cared below. | |
| | 0/26/02 Daté 1 |
| W. Daniel Hivis | Datjé _í |
| 0 /1 | _7/16/02 |
| Bran Ferren | Øate' 🧸 |
| Russ Hours | 6/2662 |
| Russel Howe | Date |
| | 7/17/02 |
| Brian Eno) | Date |
| | |
| public, personally appeared the above-nar | year of, before me, the undersigned notary ned ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on _the le person whose name is subscribed to the within ecuted the same. |
| | |
| STATE OF | \$5. |
| COUNTY OF | NOTARY |
|) () () () () () () () () () (| PUBLIC |
| | |

PATENT REEL: 026593 FRAME: 0544